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CHANDIGARH, FRIDAY, JANUARY 7, 2022 (PAUSA 17, 1943 SAKA) 

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, REHABILITATION AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

The 7th January ,2022 

No. 02/15/2021-RE-2(1)/447.-In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab Land 
Revenue Act, 1887 (Act No. XVII of 1887) and section 5 of the Registration Act, I 908 (Central Act No. XVI 
of 1908), and all other powers enabling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to alter the limits of 
certain tehsils, to form a new Sub-District, to be known as Sub-Division, Adampur, District Jalandhar, with its 
headquarters atAdampur, having its territorial jurisdiction in the areas as specified in the Table given below, on 
and with effect from the date of publication of this notification in the Official Gazette, namely:-

TABLE 

Serial No. Name of Villages Hadbast No. 

SikanJar Pur 147 

2 Lesariwala 145 

3 Sangowal 115 

4 . Kishangarh 116 

5 Daulatpur 148 

6 Gopalpur lll 

7 Karari 112 

8 Nizamudin pur 110 

9 
Nawan Pind 113 

10 Sita! pur 109 

11 
Beas Pind 117 

12 
Kotli Sheikhan 118 

13 
Kala Bakra 119 
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Kishanpur 
Doli ke Sunderpur 

Duhra 

Talwara 

Goal Pind 

Jaganpur 

Jagrawan 

Muradpur 

Alawalpur 

Chuharwali 

Udesian 

Haripur 

Talwandi Araian 

Adampur 

Sagran 

Gazipur 

Chhatowali 

Kariana 

Khurdpur 

Chomon 

Fatehpur 

Kandola 

Ghurial 

Manko 

Kupar 

Kathar 

Masanian 

Dianatpur 

Chukhiara 

Bahaudinpur 

Jalbhe 

Bhagwanpur 

Mander 

Dhepur 

Arjanwal 

Mohammdpur 

Shahpur 

Ucha 

Mahaddipur 
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128 
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134 
135 
136 
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138 
139 
167 
144 
63 
168 
57 
56 
142 
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53 Jathpur 172 

54 · Chohan 173 

55 Kotli J amat Singh 174 

56 Musapur 175 

57 Chak Jathpur 177 

58 Lutera Kalan 70 

59 Jalpot 71 

60 Dhandauri 72 

61 Dhandaur 73 

62 Chak lsherwal 171 

63 Kalra 68 

64 Lutera Khurd 69 

65 Padhaiana 67 

66 Khiala 66 

67 Daroli Kalan 65 

68 Dumunda 64 

69 Mokal 74 

70 Khojpur 13 

71 Chak Shakur 75 

72 Kharal Kalan 2 

73 Cholang 

74 Bhattian 3 

75 Chamiarai s 
76 Rastgo 4 

77· Sikandarpur 20 
78 Madhopur 21 

79 Sohalpur 23 

80 Laroya 8 
81 Dhadda 6 

82 Sanaura 7 

83 Tandi 9 

84 Barchuhi ll 

85 Charar \0 

86 Kureshian 76 
87 Patial 77 
88 Rajpur 78 
89 Bhatnura Lubana \4 

90 Sagran Wali \2 
91 Laroi \1 
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96 - Nangal Khurd 88 
97 

Bhundian 
25 

98 
Gehlar 

89 

99 
Jandir 

22 

\00 
\0\ 

Giganwal 

102 
Behram 

\03 
Chaharke 

\04 
Kotli Sazawar 

105 
Mumandpur 

24 
26 
15 
82 
83 

79 
Butran 

106 
107 

Jamalpur 

Ghorewahi 

80 

95 

108 
Sada Chak 

85 

109 90 
Ladhra 

\10 
\11 

Binpalke Nangal 

Jallowal 

87 

99 
\\ 2 ' 

I 13 
Shakarpur 

114 
Alamgir 
Jalalwal 

98 
121 
122 

115 
Sattowali 107 

116 
Rani Bhatti 108 

117 
Dode 348 

118 
119 

Rohjari 

120 
Kandhala Guru 

121 
Garhi Bakhsha 

122 
Bahopur 

m Pachranga 

124 
Singpur 

125 
Talwandi Abdar 

126 
Sudana 

127 
Ghugg 

128 
Kurala 

1 1? 
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129 
Bullowal 

130 
Akhara 

100 

106 
101 
105 
97 
81 
102 
103 
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353 
100 
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355 



) 

PUNJAB GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA), JANUARY 7, 2022 (PAUSA 17, 1943 SAKA) 

131 ----132 ---133 
134 -135 
136 

137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147-
148 
149 
150 
ISi 
1S2 
1S3 
!S4 
!SS 
1S6 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 

:!-I851/-2022/f'/J. Co1 ·1. /'/'I'S.\ , S.A.S. Naxar 

79 
Nangal Fida 30 

Salala 34 
Manak Rai 29 

Lohar 124 

Malli Nangal 126 

Darawan 125 

Jaffal Jhingal 127 

Kingra 123 

Muchrowal 96 

Ittan Badhi 
91 

Dhabuli 
92 

Sandham 
93 

SoundaChak 
94 

Sarobad 
40 

KotliAraian 32 

Bhel 41 

Mahaddipur 42 

Daudpur 43 

Kohja 28 

Kotla 27 

Dhurial 31 

Dhingrian 36 

Khojkipur 33 

Najka 3S 

Nahal 37 

Pandori Nijjran 38 

Safipur 39 

Mansurpur 130 

Badala 131 

Dhirowal 132 

Fattupur 133 

VIJAY KUMAR JANJUA, 
Special Chief Secretary-cum-Financial 

Commissioner Revenue, Rehabili tation :.rnd 
Disaster Management, Government of Punjab. 
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